PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2669033

	:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA][
		Name	Execution Date		
JARED R. SHIMOF	F		05/19/2005		
JOHN C. EASLEY			05/19/2005		
GABRIEL T. MOOTHART			05/19/2005		
MARK A. BIRCHEN			05/16/2005		
BRANDON CASCI			05/16/2005		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	NETWAITER, LL				
Street Address:	4 WEST REDLA	NDS BLVD.			
Internal Address:	SECOND FLOO	٦			
City:	REDLANDS				
State/Country:					
Postal Code:	92373				
PROPERTY NUMBE		Numbe	er litter i statu i sta		
		01550			
Application Number	: 138	301550			
	I	301550			
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	E DATA (949)95	5-1921			
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone:	E DATA (949)95 949-955	5-1921 5-1920			
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email:	E DATA (949)95 949-955 kos_doc	5-1921 i-1920 :keting@koslaw.com	stul		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence wil</i>	E DATA (949)95 949-955 kos_doo l be sent via US Ma	5-1921 5-1920 Sketing@koslaw.com <i>il when the email attempt is unsucces</i>	sful.		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email:	E DATA (949)95 949-955 kos_doc <i>I be sent via US Mai</i> e: KLEIN,	5-1921 i-1920 :keting@koslaw.com	sful.		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA (949)95 949-955 kos_doo <i>I be sent via US Ma</i> e: KLEIN, 18200 V SUITE 7	5-1921 5-1920 :keting@koslaw.com <i>il when the email attempt is unsucces</i> O'NEILL & SINGH, LLP /ON KARMAN AVENUE /25	sful.		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	E DATA (949)95 949-955 kos_doo <i>I be sent via US Ma</i> e: KLEIN, 18200 V SUITE 7	5-1921 i-1920 :keting@koslaw.com <i>il when the email attempt is unsucces</i> O'NEILL & SINGH, LLP /ON KARMAN AVENUE	sful.		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA (949)95 949-955 kos_doo be sent via US Mai e: KLEIN, 18200 V SUITE 7 IRVINE	5-1921 5-1920 :keting@koslaw.com <i>il when the email attempt is unsucces</i> O'NEILL & SINGH, LLP /ON KARMAN AVENUE /25	sful.		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA (949)95 949-955 kos_doo be sent via US Mai e: KLEIN, 18200 V SUITE 7 IRVINE	5-1921 i-1920 :keting@koslaw.com <i>il when the email attempt is unsucces</i> O'NEILL & SINGH, LLP /ON KARMAN AVENUE /25 CALIFORNIA 92612	<i>Sful.</i> PATENT REEL: 031900 FRAME: 0109		

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TEJINDER SINGH	
Signature:	/TJS/	
Date:	01/06/2014	
Total Attachments: 6 source=956-004-201AssgnAsFiled#page1.tif source=956-004-201AssgnAsFiled#page2.tif source=956-004-201AssgnAsFiled#page3.tif source=956-004-201AssgnAsFiled#page4.tif source=956-004-201AssgnAsFiled#page5.tif source=956-004-201AssgnAsFiled#page6.tif		

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Jared R. Shimoff of Redlands, California and a citizen of United States of America; John C. Easley of San Bernardino, California and a citizen of United States of America; Gabriel T. Moothart of Corona, California and a citizen of United States of America Mark A. Birchem of Wakefield, Massachusetts and a citizen of United States of America, and Brandon Casci of Somerville, Massachusetts and a citizen of United States of America (hereinafter referred to as "Assigms") hereby assign to NETWAITER, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under and by the virtue of the laws of California and having a place of business at4 West Redlands Boulevard, Second Floor, Redlands, California 92373, and its successors and assigns (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the invention and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent filed on even date herewith, entitled "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ONLINE MANAGEMENT OF RESTAURANT ORDERS", and related applications and patents, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents granted for any of said inventions or improvements, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuationan-part and extensions thereof, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application and based on the filing date of any provisional application of which said application claims the benefit under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, upon request to perform such lawful acts, to promptly provide Assignee with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention or application as may be known and accessible to us, to testify in any interference or litigation related to said invention or application and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment.

The Assignors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement.

Page 1 of 6

WITNESS my hand at ______, this 19 day of May , 2005. Jared R. Shimoff STATE OF <u>California</u>) ss On May 19, 2005 before me, Rachel R. Medina, personally appeared Jared R. Shimoff

personally known to me - OR - - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



Rachel R Medica Notary Public in and for said County and

State

WITNESS my hand at <u>5:59 pm</u> ,	
this 19th day of May	, 2005.

and C John C. Easley

STATE OF <u>CALIFORNIA</u>)) ss COUNTY OF <u>SAN BERNARDINO</u>)

On May 19,2005 before me, Rocnel R. Medina, personally appeared John C. Easley

personally known to me - OR - \bigwedge proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



Rachel R. Medina Notary Public in and for said County and

Notary Public in and for said County and State

WITNESS my hand a	t 4:50 pm	?
this <u>19</u> day of	May	, 2005.

<u>Gabriel</u> T. Moothert Gabriel T. Moothert

STATE OF <u>(A</u>))) ss COUNTY OF <u>Say Barnar dino</u>)

On <u>May 19, 2005</u> before me, <u>Rachel R. Medina</u>, personally appeared Gabriel T. Moothart

- personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



Rachel R Medina Notary Public in and for said County and

State

WITNESS my hand at 11.45, this / 4 day of ______ 2005. Mark-A. Birchem STATE OF MA 95) COUNTY OF MIDDLESEK)

On MAT 16, 2005 before me. MARK A. Bir (45,11), personally appeared Mark A. Birchem

personally known to me - **OR** - \Box proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Bruce A-V-ristley

Notary Public in and for said County and State



Page 5 of 6

WITNESS m	ny hand at	,	,	
this <u>16</u> da		iay	. 200	5.

Branden A Con Brandon Casci

STATE OF MAGS) COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX)ss

 $On_{MA} \frac{1}{14} \frac{1}{14} \frac{1}{200} \frac{5}{5}$ before me, $\frac{\beta R H N \nabla O N}{CA S C i}$, personally appeared Brandon Casci

 \Box personally known to me - **OR** - \boxtimes proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

and A Suisste

Notary Public in and for said County and State



Page 6 of 6

PATENT REEL: 031900 FRAME: 0116

RECORDED: 01/06/2014